DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
October, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MJL4281A/D
Complementary NPN-PNP
Silicon Power Bipolar

SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJL4281A TO−264
TO−264
CASE 340G
STYLE 2
25 Units/Rail
2
1
15 AMPERES
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER TRANSISTORS
350 VOLTS, 230 WATTS
3
MARKING DIAGRAM
xxx = 281 or 302
A = Assembly Location
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MJL4302A TO−264 25 Units/Rail
1 BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3 EMITTER
MJL4xxxA
AYYWWG
MJL4302AG TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Rail
MJL4281AG TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Rail
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MJL4281A (NPN) MJL4302A (PNP)
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25C unless otherwise noted)